The amount of return on investment is the amount after deducting fund expenses

Example of returns in each scenario in case of change in the US dollar to Thai baht exchange rate
1.1 Thai baht to strengthen against US dollar.
1.2 Thai baht to depreciate against US dollar.
  1.1 Thai baht to strengthen against US

dollar
1.2 Thai baht to depreciate against US dollar

Thai baht per US dollar on the trade date  34 baht per 1 US dollar  34 baht per 1 US dollar

Thai baht per US dollar on the return calculation date  32 baht per 1 US dollar 36 baht per 1 US dollar

The return Calculation date is a business day after exercise date but excluding any holiday or disruption related with currency settlement processes.

PRINCIPAL TWIN1Y1

Conditions Principal* in THB
(1)

Returns from option and
warrant in THB

(2)
1.1 Thai baht to strengthen against
US dollar.
From 34 baht per US dollar on the
trade date to 32 baht per US dollar on
the return calculation date

- If there is foreign investment in fixed
income or deposit (part 1), it will be
fully currency hedged

THB 1,000,000 Scenario 1
Rebate amount
= Rebate Rate x Principal x the exchange ratio
= (0.4%x1,000,000) x (32/34)
= 3,764.71

1,000,000 + 3,764.71
= 1,003,764.71
(or 0.38% p.a.)

THB 1,000,000 Scenario 2 [example: index level decrease -20%]
Option/Warrant payoff
= (PR x | Change in the underlying | x Principal
x the exchange ratio

= 35% x l [30,400/38,000]-1 l x 1,000,000) x (32/34)
= 65,882.35

1,000,000 + 65,882.35
= 1,065,882.35
(or 6.59% p.a.)

THB 1,000,000  Scenario 3 [example: index level increase +20%]
Option/Warrant payoff
= (PR x | Change in the underlying | x Principal
x the exchange ratio

= 35% x l [45,600/38,000]-1 l x 1,000,000) x (32/34)
= 65,882.35

1,000,000 + 65,882.35
= 1,065,882.35 บาท
(or 6.59% p.a.)

1,000,000 บาท Scenario 4
Rebate amount
= Rebate Rate x Principal x the exchange ratio
= (0.4%x1,000,000) x (32/34)
= 3,764.71

1,000,000 + 3,764.71
= 1,003,764.71
(or 0.38% p.a.)

1.2 Thai baht to depreciate against
US dollar.
From 34 baht per US dollar on the
trade date to 36 baht per US dollar on
the return calculation date

- If there is foreign investment in fixed
income or deposit (part 1), it will be
fully currency hedged

THB 1,000,000 Scenario 1
Rebate amount
= Rebate Rate x Principal x the exchange ratio
= (0.4%x1,000,000) x (36/34)
= 4,235.29 บาท

1,000,000 + 4,235.29
= 1,004,235.29
(or 0.42% p.a.)

THB 1,000,000  Scenario 2 [example: index level decrease -20%]
Option/Warrant payoff
= (PR x | Change in the underlying | x Principal
x the exchange ratio

= 35% x l [30,400/38,000]-1 l x 1,000,000) x (36/34)
= 74,117.65 บาท

1,000,000 + 74,117.65
= 1,074,117.65
(or 7.41% p.a.)

THB 1,000,000 Scenario 3 [example: index level increase +20%]
Option/Warrant payoff
= (PR x | Change in the underlying | x Principal
x the exchange ratio

= 35% x l [45,600/38,000]-1 l x 1,000,000) x (36/34)
= 74,117.65

1,000,000 + 74,117.65
= 1,074,117.65
(or 7.41% p.a.)

THB 1,000,000 Scenario 4
Rebate amount
= Rebate Rate x Principal x the exchange ratio
= (0.4%x1,000,000) x (36/34)
= 4,235.29

1,000,000 + 4,235.29
= 1,004,235.29
(or 0.42% p.a.)

Note: Number shows in the table is an estimation number in THB. It is not a guarantee, and it may change by market situation.
* Principal = the initial investment amount after deducting any front-end fees and switching-in fees.
 The amount of return on investment is the amount after deducting fund expenses

PRINCIPAL TWIN1Y1

Example of pay-off diagram

* Principal = the initial investment amount after deducting any front-end fees and switching-in fees.
Under the assumption that there is no default on debt instruments and/or deposits both domestically and/or abroad